
 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Sackville-Cobequid: Jessica Alexander (PC) 
Official Agent: Guy Harrington 
Date Filed: August 17, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 72,153.15 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,537.16 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all          
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election       
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a     
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and          
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
                                                                                      
 
 
 

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement 1  
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 2,900.54

 
$ 2,900.54

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
1,200.00

 
1,200.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
18,974.26

 
18,974.26

 
Travel 

 
65.00

 
65.00

 
Campaign Functions 

 
185.64

 
138.86

 
Other 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 23,325.44

 
$ 23,278.66

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 23,325.44

 
$ 23,278.66



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 
Sackville-Cobequid: Ian Charles (GPNS) 

Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert 
Date Filed: August 14, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 72,153.15 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,537.16 
 

 
Expense Category 

 
Filed by Official 

Agent  

 
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00  
 
Worker Remuneration 0.00 
 
Publicity / Advertising 0.00 
 
Travel 0.00 
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 
 
Other 0.00 
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 
 
  Subtotal $ 0.00 
 
  
 
Disputed Claims 0.00 
 
  Total $ 0.00 

 
                                                                                           

 



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Sackville-Cobequid: Scott Hemming (NSLP) 
Official Agent: Andrew McNeil 

Date Filed: September 17, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 72,153.15 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,537.16 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 5,482.78  

 
$ 5,144.06  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
1,500.00

 
1,500.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
6,135.04

 
13,576.04

 
Travel 

 
0.00

 
1,000.00

 
Campaign Functions 

 
1,559.77

 
59.77

 
Other 

 
8,530.00

 
0.00

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 23,207.59

 
$ 21,279.87

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 23,207.59

 
$ 21,279.87



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 
Sackville-Cobequid: Dave Wilson (NDP) 

Official Agent: Bob Collicutt 
Date Filed: August 6, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 72,153.15 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,537.16 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 

 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 5,375.99  

 
$ 5,252.90  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
4,964.21

 
4,964.21

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
15,455.69

 
15,455.69

 
Travel 

 
3,012.34

 
2,090.99

 
Campaign Functions 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
1,977.33

 
1,977.33

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 30,785.56

 
$ 29,741.12

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 30,785.56

 
$ 29,741.12


